
Bid Number/ffi oaio, tlcs *i-cq1:

GEM120231B.13324077
Dated/ffaio z 1}_o4_zoz3

Bid Document/ F.l-s EFrnJ

Bid Details/Fas ff{{uI

Bid End Date/Timelfrs GiE ili fi artFezsrq 09-05-2023 15:00:00

Bid opening Date/Time/F+s goi 6t
arsqzurq

09-05-2023 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)ftls tPr6?r

dqdr G-q Fti fi arfiq t)
120 (Days)

M i nistry/State Na me/aTfl-ffqnf;"l ifl arfr Ministry Of Finance

Department Namelfrurl 6[ arfr Department Of Economic Affairs

Organisation Name/Trr&T itr affr Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name/Tqta-q iff arff Janpath

Item CategoryfrE il'ffi

Hiring Of Agency For ISO Certification Service - ISO 45001 -
Occupational Health & Safety Management System (OHAS);

Surveillance Audit, Consulting, Re-certification AudiU
Workshop on awareness of ISO ceftification for employees,
Training / awareness..

Contract PeriodBqaitr 3l-4R 3 Year(s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/simitar service/5€/lgara fdl3fr d Rq
lrqB-d Fa-ura r4r+ h aS

1 Year (s)

Past Experience of Similar Services
requiredfg$ dl,6 6I Q-qrit o fusm srrq?T6'

3l_{fl_4 t
YeS

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experiencelaff

fi rgara A frq qavs$ ol gc uru t Yes

Staftup Exemption for Years Of Experience/
efr fi rEra fr fr('strtq +t gc urr t Yes

Document required from sellerf;Ifi-dt t ain
rKr (€ri.s

Experience Criteria,Certificate (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc L (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC)
*ln case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabted/f{s t ni{S ffi ffOq f6-qr No



Bid Details/fuE fd-{{ur

Type of Bid/t"t5 .tr qimt Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluationld-o-trfi 4[ai6-d fr
Ett-d ilo.+6l Fu1-6{q fu rgffi sd?T

2 Days

Estimated Bid Value/3r{ilfrd fus {s 150000

Evaluation Methodfiaioa q<fr Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detailfil'fftl ffatul

Required/3Trq?q6-dl No

ePBG Detailf€0-ffi fAatur

Required/gral+oar No

SplittingTfrera-a

Bid splitting not appliedFffi fustTdd dro1 a-fr fuqr arqr.

M | | Com pl i a n ce/!fiilrfsr$ 3rilqrd-d

Mll CompliancellasTr$Tr$ 3r{qrffiT llves

MSE Purchase Preference/larrg€ q{fd dfq-dr

MSE Purchase Preference/(r4\rs$ qtfq Et-q-dl Yes

1. lf the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. lf the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover/ Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2, lf the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria ano
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. lf the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover/ Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
3' Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in
bid data sheet (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be
uploaded along with bid in support of having provided services during each of the Financial year.
4. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as



defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 20L2 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. lf the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. lf L-L is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ L5% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of Ll bid price.
5. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc,
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid pafticipation, Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process.
6. Past Experience of Similar Services: The Bidder must have successfully executed / completed at least one
single order of 80 o/o of the Estimated Bid Value or 2 orders each of 5O o/o of the Estimated Bid Value or 3 orders
each of 40 % of the Estimated Bid Value for similar service(s) in last three years to any Central / State Govt
Organization I PSU I Public Listed Company. Copies of contracts / work orders and documentary evidence of
successful execution / completion in support of Past Experience of Similar Services along with names, address
and contact details of clients shall be uploaded with the bid for verification by the Buyer.

Ad d iti ona I Qua I if icati on/Data Req u i red6tFFm qtqdr 7il-flT6 fa

Hiring Of Agency For ISO Ceftification Service - ISO 45OOl - Occupational Health &
Safety Management System (OHAS); Surveillance Audit, Consulting, Re-ceftification
Audit; Workshop On Awareness Of ISO Cedification For Employees, Training /
Awareness.. ( 1 )

Tec h n i ca I S pec if i cati o n5165-fifit F4RIM

Specification Values

Core

Type of ISO Certification
Required

ISO 45001 - Occupational Health & Safety Management System (OHAS)

Type of Service Required Surveillance Audit , Consulting , Re-certification Audit

Category of work required
for ISO certification

Workshop on awareness of ISO certification for employees , Training / awareness
program on ISO , Internal auditor training for Management Representatives

Type of Professional
Resources reouired

ISO certification expert in implementing specified certification

Qualification of Professional
Resources required

Knowledge Expertise

Certification of Professional
Resources required

Lead Auditor Certificate

Total Experience of
Professionals Resources (ln
years)

0 to 3 Years

D"p1:yr_".1!!?'ution ilT':t: - -"-" "

Addon(s)/T-531i'-4

Post Service Support
requ ired

NA

*Jd d iti ona I Deta i ls/rtFFm' fta<ul



Number of Consultants
Required

Add iti ona I S pec if icati o n Docu m entsBlFfrm frftIfr E€rnJ

C o n s i g n ees/Re po rti n g Off i c e rrqtfrffzftsffErr 3tffi

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/h-dr 6rqr ils 4g tus 6r ldelq arff

1, Past Project Experience

Proof for Past Experience and Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any
one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a.
Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the
invoices have been executed.b, Execution certificate by client with contract value.c, Any other document
in support of contract execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.Proof for Past Experience and
Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be
considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a. Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with
self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the invoices have been executed,b. Execution
certificate by client with contract value,c. Any other document in support of contract execution like Third
Party Inspection release note, etc.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Scope of work

Appointment of Consultants for ISO 45OO1: 2O18 Re-ceftification

Scope of work:

1. Conducting internal audits at SPM:

a. The Consultant shall review and revise OHS manual, and conduct inter
nal audits.

b. They shall provide high quality training as per latest version of ISO 450
0L:2018 to the team members for conducting internal audits.

Additional
Requirement/3rfrfrfi

3rr4aq?5-dr

Quantity( to
be input 1 as
price will be
evaluated as

per bid
requirement)

Consignee
Repofting/Officerl

qtM/fttq)fr"r
gfufffr

461005,Security Paper Mill
,Narmadapuram , Madhya
Pradesh

Balbir Singh
Prajapati



2. lmplementing OHS at SPM:

a. The Consultant shall take all necessary corrective actions to eliminate

tne non-ionlormities (NCs) found during internal audits'

Facilitating to conduct Management Review:

a. The consultant shall facilitate in conducting ManageTTt Review base

d on the facts and figur"i io review the organization.s' occ.upational He

alth tlanagement Sfstem (OHS) and ensuie suitability' adequacy and

effectiveness of OHS'

b. Pre-audit and final audit: The Consultant shall perform a pre-audit of sy

stem uni pt"pjre documentation for ensuring compliance of lSo 4500

1:2018 standards.

c. Any change and corrective action shall be taken by the Consultant bef

orsCeftifYing bodY's evaluatiot '

consultation during certification/qua.lification audit: The consultant shall

remain present and aisist during exteinal audit for award of certificates'

Availability for providing other assistance: The consultant should be avail

abre for renderinj-iny informar assistance even after the fulfillment of contractu

al obligations bY both the Parties'

Facilitating other related works: The consultant shall facilitate any other wo

rf retut.O t6 tSO 45001:2018 Certification'

Recommendation and Award of lso certification:

a)1So45001:20lSstandardforoccupationa|Hea|thandSafetyManage
ment S;;G;. rhe certificate shall be given with validity period of 3 ye

-rr, ,rdjlif i; ih" cJniinueo fulfillmenl of certification conditions.

b) Conducting annual surveillance audits (Post-certification) at suitable in

tervals-Jurlng tf," validity of the certificate i.e. 3 (Three) years.

4.

5.

6.

7.

i) 1st Surveillance Audit (S1)

ii) 2nd Surveillance Audit (S2)

iii) The auditor shall perform yearly periodical surveillance audits of

the certifieO manigement syst6ms i.e. OHS according to the per

iodic auOit pf an in 
-order to ensure that the system..anQ itl imple

mentation 5i" Oeing maintained. The periodic audits shall be pe

rformed annuallY.

Note: i) The Consultant shall ensure that:

a) The consultancy job is started.preferably within a weeks' time after

the issue of work order from SPM'

b) The time would be an essence of the contract. The consultant shoul

i'.onOu.t parallel audits by deputir g separate auditors wherever requ

ired.

c) Since the Consultant is required to quote in
O' 

"ip"ntes 
including travelling, boarding and

lump silm, all the relate
lodging have to be born



e by the Consultant.

d) The Consultant shall arrange on their own for the travelling, boardin
g & lodging etc. of the ISO Auditor. All expenses of the ISO Auditor tow
ards his/her travelling, boarding & lodging etc. shall also be borne by t
he Consultant.

e) The Consultant shall act as an independent facilitator and auditor in
reference to ISO 45001-:2018 standards.

f) Prior to the commencement of audits, the Consultant shall provide t
he time schedule and assessment plan, including the dates and depar
tments for the execution of the audit and the same shall be finalized a
nd mutually agreed with the SPM.

Contract Period: The term shall be initially for a period of (3) three years and
can be extended for further period on satisfactory completioniperformance of w
ork at the sole discretion of SPM. However, SPM also reserves the right to cance
I the contract by giving one-month notice. The Consultant should ensure to com
plete certification audit within 02 weeks# time from the date of request from SP

M to start the audit.

The work will be deemed to be completed after issue of the Certificates for ISO
45001:2018 and conduct of annual surveillance audits at suitable intervals
during the validity of certificate issued,

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file,

Disclaimer/sr€r6{ur

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / orterms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as

null and void and would not be considered as part of bid.

1, Definition of Class I and Class ll suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.

5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.

6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.

7 . Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.

8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.

9, Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without
specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.

10, Seeking experience from specific organization I department / institute only or from foreign / export
experience.

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.



!2. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy'

13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.

14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Fufther, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of

this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in

the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM' Buyer

is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to

such representations.

This Bid is governed by the O"nut-, t"r.t und conditions/graraq Fqifr 3lt{ Qrd, conditons stipulated in Bid and

Service Level Aoreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition

specified in GeneralTerms and Conditions/Trata f{ff 3lt{ qrd is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in

Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions'

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which

shares a land border with lnoiu *iit u" eiigible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the competent Authority' while participating in bid, Bidder.has to

undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the raws./dfi 6r war;q erd fi gs zg fi ,iEsi d eT{d fi erel ttr trffr srar E-{A srd ecl fi F{5t t qtl(

q{ qFqE a dd-tr fr srra fr srq sffr drffr srgr o.{i qrd tcr 61 6i$ efr fff{ 5e FF+<t fr F{s -A fi R('aefr qrr d4r

3-Er q-6 fus fA qTdr HqrsT qrffiffi d'qrs q$r{;-cr drl+s d erTrr *e srrq fu5{ of g{r+r 3l-{qlda mrat dtn 3ltt 6t$ sfr

ara-a dscTr fu('sri rr gs6r 3r{qrda a oaA q{ gl-{Ecl 6t iltrrd srlftT 6-{A gt orda *'r4wr 3Trn fi 6ltfr 6Tt-ar$

61 3rTEr{ 6Fnl

--,Th a n k yo u/qraRrq-_-



ANNEXURE.I

Declaration for Section 206^A8 of TDS under income tax Act. 1961
(to be submitted on Letter Head)

Vendor Code:

M/s
PAN GSTIN

l/We flegal Name and complete address) PAN:

(PAN noJ TAN: (TAN no.)

referring to the provisions of 206A8 of the IT Act, t96L, hereby declare

the following:-

We do hereby declare that to the best of my /our knowledge and belief what is stated above

is correct, complete and is truly stated. ln case there is a tax liability, interest or penal

consequences which are levied on SPM on account of the false representation/ declaration,

I/we undertake to fully indemnify SPM for the same.

FOR

Authorized Signatory

Date:

Note: In case the vendor failed to comply with the above provisions, TDS shall be deducted at the

higher of the following rates, namely: -

(i) at twice the rate specified in the relevant provision of the Act; or
(ii) at tvvice the rate or rates in force; or
(iii) at the rate of five per cent (5%).

Financial
Year

Aggregate
TDS & TCS

credit in
our name
was Rs.

50,000 or
more
("Yes/ No")

Income
Tax
Return

["ITR")
Filed
("Yes/No")

E-filing
Acknowledgment
Numben
(15 digit
numeric)

(Attach copy of
acknowledgments)

Date of Filing
of Return of
Income u/s
13e(1)
(DD/MM/YYY

n

Linked PAN with
Aadhaar number
or will link it
before 3Olun2022
[or any further
date as may be
notified by CBDT

('Yes / No")

202L-20

202L-22



ANNEXURE-II

(To be submitted on the Letter Head)

DECLARATION

We do hereby declare that,

L. We have not been blacklisted/debarred by BNPMIPL/BRBNMPL/SPMCIL or any Govt.

Departments for participation in tenders. The information provided above is correct and

true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

2. We do hereby declare that we have read and understood all terms and conditions of tender

document including GIT, SIT, GCC, SCC, Technical Specification, Quality Control Criteria and

confirm to abide to those conditions without any counter conditions.

3. We are accepting all the terms and condition as per Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC (Acceptance of

Gem Bid).

4. We are accepting all the terms and conditions of the tender document without any

deviation and withdraw all deviations if any.

Date

Stamp of the Organization................



ANNEXURE.III

(To be submitted on the Letter Head)

DECLARATION
(Refer GIT Clause No.3.5)

"l have read the clause regarding restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which

shares a land border with India. I certify that M/s...,r.................. .......... (Firm's name)

is not from such a country or, if from such a country, has been registered with the Competent

Authority. I hereby certifli that M/s... ........ (Firm's name) fulfils at

requirements in this regard and is eligible to be considered." (Where applicable, evidence of

valid registration by the competent Authority shall be attached)"

I, the undersigned, declare that the item ........... originates in................. (Name of the

country).

Date

Stamp of the Organization...........,....



Checklist of Documents for Technical Bid

S. No. Documents Required
Submitted

l{l

1 Weather applied for MSME (MSME certificate) ( )

2
Certificate of Local Content as per Public Procurement [Preference to
Make in India), Order 20L7

( )

3
Buyer added Specific ATC Declarations ( Buyer uploaded ATC document :

Annexure-I, II & III)
()


